

## DEAN'S DECISION NO. 17/2021

## Announcement of the second round of the admission procedure for Master's Study Programs in English

Valid as of:	Mai 20, 2021
Effective as of:	Mai 20, 2021
Pages:	1
Annexes:	0

## **GENERAL PROVISIONS**

In accordance with Articles 1, paragraph 7 of the Rules for the Admission Procedure, the Dean of FEEC announces the second round of the admission procedure for master's study programmes

- Communications and Networking
- Electrical Power Engineering
- Microelectronics

**Deadline for submission of applications:** from Mai 20 to July 7, 2021.

The entrance examination will take place online from July 26 to July 30, 2021, for study programmes **Communications and Networking** and **Electrical Power Engineering.** The entrance examination will take place online on August 5, 2021, for study programme **Microelectronics**.

**Information** on the entrance examination of the procedure will be sent **only electronically** to the email specified in the application no later than July 15, 2021.

The accepted candidate will become a student on the day of enrollment. Information about the place and time of registration will be sent to you electronically.

**FINAL PROVISIONS** 

The Dean's Decision No. 17/2021 became effective as of Mai 20, 2021.

prof. Vladimír Aubrecht, signed Dean of the Faculty